



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
A. AWP3 AND TRAFFIC CONTROL									
1.	1	LS	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,704.39	\$5,704.39	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2.	1	LS	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$12,676.42	\$12,676.42	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
B. EARTHWORK									
3.	2,868	CY	EARTHWORK	\$16.25	\$46,605.00	\$17.74	\$50,878.32	\$22.00	\$63,096.00
C. HARDSCAPE									
4.	1	EA	PARK MONUMENT SIGN	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,845.26	\$6,845.26	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5.	1	LS	INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,584.55	\$1,584.55	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00
6.	111	LF	CONCRETE LOW WALL WITH FOOTING AT SPLASH PAD	\$187.50	\$20,812.50	\$50.70	\$5,627.70	\$120.00	\$13,320.00
7.	27	LF	SCREEN WALL	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$316.91	\$8,556.57	\$515.00	\$13,905.00
8.	206	SY	DESERT TAN SCREENINGS (3" DEPTH)	\$12.50	\$2,575.00	\$12.53	\$2,581.18	\$14.00	\$2,884.00
9.	1,734	SY	1"-2" TRAIL MIX (3" DEPTH)	\$12.50	\$21,675.00	\$10.26	\$17,790.84	\$12.00	\$20,808.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
C. HARDSCAPE									
10.	364	SY	3"-6" COBBLESTONE (3" DEPTH)	\$25.00	\$9,100.00	\$23.22	\$8,452.08	\$30.00	\$10,920.00
11.	9	EA	FIRE LANE SIGNS	\$812.50	\$7,312.50	\$507.05	\$4,563.45	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
12.	20	LF	8" CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$38.02	\$760.40	\$14.50	\$290.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$2,900.00
13.	578	SY	THICKENED CONCRETE PAVING (FIRE LANE)	\$75.00	\$43,350.00	\$63.38	\$36,633.64	\$65.00	\$37,570.00
14.	176	SY	THICKENED INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE PAVING (FIRE LANE)	\$112.50	\$19,800.00	\$82.39	\$14,500.64	\$75.00	\$13,200.00
15.	941	SY	4" SIDEWALK	\$43.75	\$41,168.75	\$39.93	\$37,574.13	\$45.00	\$42,345.00
16.	383	SY	4" INTEGRAL COLORED SIDEWALK	\$87.50	\$33,512.50	\$45.63	\$17,476.29	\$49.00	\$18,767.00
17.	449	SY	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$37.50	\$16,837.50	\$73.52	\$33,010.48	\$34.00	\$15,266.00
18.	1	EA	ADA CURB RAMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,267.64	\$1,267.64	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
C. HARDSCAPE									
19.	2	EA	CONCRETE PLAYGROUND RAMP	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,267.64	\$2,535.28	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
20.	600	LF	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$18.75	\$11,250.00	\$19.01	\$11,406.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
21.	33	LF	TRENCH GRATE	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$158.45	\$5,228.85	\$42.00	\$1,386.00
22.	754	LF	ASPHALT STRIPING	\$7.50	\$5,655.00	\$1.90	\$1,432.60	\$2.75	\$2,073.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$2,074.00
23.	2	EA	HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS (INSTALLED)	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,901.46	\$3,802.92	\$450.00	\$900.00
24.	2	EA	CONCRETE WHEELSTOP	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$209.16	\$418.32	\$50.00	\$100.00
25.	2	EA	PARK RULES SIGN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,584.55	\$3,169.10	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
26.	1	EA	SPRAY PARK RULES SIGN	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,115.52	\$1,115.52	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
27.	1	EA	SPLASH BLOCK	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,169.10	\$3,169.10	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
28.	185	LF	ROCK WALL WITH FOOTING AND CAP AT PLAYGROUND	\$93.75	\$17,343.75	\$38.02	\$7,033.70	\$65.00	\$12,025.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
C. HARDSCAPE									
29.	358	LF	2' ROCK WALL	\$43.75	\$15,662.50	\$31.69	\$11,345.02	\$85.00	\$30,430.00
30.	1	EA	SWING GATE	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
31.	1	LS	2" DOMESTIC WATER METER, RPZ, PIPING & TAP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,676.42	\$12,676.42	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
32.	138	LF	SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION	\$62.50	\$8,625.00	\$31.69	\$4,373.22	\$485.00	\$66,930.00
33.	1	LS	SANITARY SEWER TAP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,141.13	\$10,141.13	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
34.	126	CY	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER FALL SURFACE	\$81.25	\$10,237.50	\$82.24	\$10,362.24	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
D. IRRIGATION									
35.	1	EA	2" IRRIGATION METER	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$11,312.44	\$11,312.44	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
36.	1	LS	COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$61,137.12	\$61,137.12	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
E. SITE FURNISHINGS									
37.	2	EA	PICNIC TABLE WITH BUILT IN SHADE CANOPY	\$16,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$14,989.23	\$29,978.46	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
38.	3	EA	PARK BENCH	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	\$2,440.21	\$7,320.63	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
39.	3	EA	LITTER RECEPTACLE	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$2,269.08	\$6,807.24	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00
40.	1	EA	PET WASTE STATION	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$457.61	\$457.61	\$420.00	\$420.00
41.	2	EA	BIKE RACK	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$630.65	\$1,261.30	\$651.00	\$1,302.00
42.	1	LS	PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	\$73,750.00	\$73,750.00	\$74,378.28	\$74,378.28 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$71,378.20	\$66,332.00	\$66,332.00
F. SPLASH PAD									
43.	1	LS	SPLASH PAD ELEMENTS (INCLUDES 12 SPRAY FEATURES, STORAGE TANK AND VAULT, PUMPS AND PUMP ENCLOSURE, CONTROLLERS, AND PIPING NETWORKS)	\$446,625.00	\$446,625.00	\$247,412.11	\$247,412.11	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00
44.	1	LS	SITE WORK	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,141.13	\$10,141.13	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
G. ELECTRICAL									
45.	1	LS	ELECTRICAL SITE WORK	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$212,038.55	\$212,038.55	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
H. PLANTING									
46.	578	CY	PLANTING BED MIX	\$68.75	\$39,737.50	\$64.92	\$37,523.76	\$32.00	\$18,496.00
47.	15,262	SF	BERMUDA SOD	\$1.13	\$17,246.06	\$1.00	\$15,262.00	\$1.20	\$18,314.40
48.	102	EA	SHRUB (5 GALLON)	\$27.50	\$2,805.00	\$27.88	\$2,843.76	\$28.00	\$2,856.00
49.	8	EA	SHRUB (15 GALLON)	\$87.50	\$700.00	\$88.73	\$709.84	\$140.00	\$1,120.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$960.00
50.	3	EA	TREE (4" CALIPER)	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,128.20	\$3,384.60	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
51.	14	EA	TREE (2" CALIPER)	\$312.50	\$4,375.00	\$291.55	\$4,081.70	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
I. INDOOR SPORT COURTS									
52.	1,211	LF	COURT STRIPING	\$6.25	\$7,568.75	\$4.11	\$4,977.21	\$12.00	\$14,532.00
53.	1,867	SY	CONCRETE PREP & SEALER, 3 COATS ACRYLIC EMULSION, TWO COLORS	\$17.50	\$32,672.50	\$12.67	\$23,654.89	\$23.00	\$42,941.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 8/8/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
I. INDOOR SPORT COURTS									
54.	2	EA	RETRACTABLE BASKETBALL GOAL POST	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,079.94	\$16,159.88	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00
55.	2	EA	FUTSAL GOAL	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$570.43	\$1,140.86	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID ITEMS 1 THRU 55				\$1,418,327.31		\$1,132,676.77		\$1,345,953.90	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$68,079.71		\$56,483.84		\$67,297.69	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,486,407.02		\$1,189,160.61		\$1,413,251.59	
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,129,676.77		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,391,242.00			
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
56.	1	LS	SPLASH PAD FEATURES (11 SPRAY ELEMENTS)	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$56,613.45	\$56,613.45	\$44,440.00	\$44,440.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2									
57.	1	EA	30'X50' FABRIC SHADE CANOPY AT PLAYGROUND	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$31,109.52	\$31,109.52	\$45,943.00	\$45,943.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3									
58.	1	EA	SHADE SAIL CANOPY AT SPLASH PAD	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,563.28	\$32,563.28	\$47,740.00	\$47,740.00

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 8/8/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1565					
BID DATE: August 1, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC		GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC		VONANZA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4 BASE BID ITEM NO. 37 WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:									
59	2	EA	ADD FREESTANDING PICNIC TABLE	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,925.96	\$11,851.92	\$12,163.00	\$24,326.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$12,163.00
	2	EA	ADD 14'X14' STEEL SHADE CANOPY	\$5,625.00	\$11,250.00	\$14,182.42	\$28,364.84	\$12,163.00	\$24,326.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$12,163.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE:				\$15,000.00		\$40,216.76		\$48,652.00	
						CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$10,238.30			
						CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$48,650.00			
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 5									
60.	559	SY	GLOW STONE AGGREGATE ROCK ADDED TO INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE	\$25.00	\$13,975.00	\$11.81	\$6,601.79	\$49.80	\$27,838.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$27,840.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 6									
61.	1	LS	LIGHTS AT SPLASH PAD CONCRETE LOW WALL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$12,320.00	\$12,320.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 7									
62.	121	EA	2'-3' ROCK BOULDERS	\$400.00	\$48,400.00	\$177.00	\$21,417.00	\$227.00	\$27,467.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$27,585.00
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 & NO. 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 8/8/2018